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CHAPTER 99. 

AN ACT to make provision to enable the surviving members of 
the Grand Army of the Republic to attend the national en­
campment to be held at Columbus, Ohio, and its environs in 
the month of September, 1941. and making an appropriation 
therefor. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. All surviving members of the Grand Army of 
the Republic who now reside in this state are entitled to attend 
the national encampment to be held at Columbus, Ohio, and 
its environs in September, 1941. 

SECTION 2. All applications of such members desiring to 
avail themselves of the provisions of this act shall be made to the 
adjutant general of this state, who, upon receiving any such 
application, shall satisfy himself as to the qualifications of such 
applicant, and, upon being so satisfied, shall make provisions for 
his transportation, including sleeping berths and meals, from 
his home to Columbus, Ohio, and return, under such reasonable 
rules and regulations as he may adopt. 

SECTION 3. There is appropriated from the general fund 
to the adjutant general on July 1, 1941, a sum sufficient, but 
not to exceed $1,000 to pay all the actual and necessary expenses 
which, in his judgment, may be necessary to properly provide 
for and pay all transportation costs, necessary care and enter­
tainment of all such members described in section 1 of this act 
who attend such national encampment, from their homes to 
Columbus, aforesaid, and return. 

SECTION 4. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub­
lication. 

Approved May 7, 1941. 




